Our Ref: 496/2022 JANUARY 2022



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

We are contacting you with a Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOI) request in regards to ophthalmic surgery withing your trust. If any of this information is already in the public domain, please can you direct me to it, with page references and URLs if necessary.

What are your annual cataract vo	lumes for the following periods?
2020 April 20 – March 21	373
2021 April 21 – March 22	1276
2022 April 22 - YTD	915 (up to the end of November)
What is the hospitals cataract tar	get volume for 2023? 2500
What is the cataract procedure co	ost per patient for the following periods?
2020 April 20 – March 21	£1777
2021 April 21 – March 22	£1487
2022 April 22 - YTD	£1131
Who is your current IOL provider	?JJ VISION
What is the current monofocal le	ns model that you primarily use?TECNIS PC B00, DIB00
Do you have a secondary IOL for	use in the hospital? If so, what is the lens model?TECNIS ZA9003, HUMAN OPTICS
AASPIRA AA, SENSAR IOL	
Do you use hydrophilic or hydrop	hobic IOLs? _HYDROPHOBIC
Do you use Toric IOLs?YES	
Do you have a Toric Pathway in s	itu? _YES
How many Toric IOLs were used i	n the following periods:
NO, THEY WOULD BE CLASSED AS	CATARACT SURGERY. NO DIFFERENT CODE BUT HAVE DONE PERHAPS 5 IN LAST YEAR
2020 April 20 – March 21	As above
2021 April 21 – March 22	As above
2022 April 22 - YTD	As above
What is your current purchase ro	ute for IOLs? _WE ARE IN CONTRACT
Do you have a current contract ir	place for committed volumes?YES
What is the expiry date of your ex	xisting contractual agreements for IOLs?3 OR 5 YEARS
Who is your current phaco machi	ne provider?BAUSH AND LOMB
What phaco machine model do y	ou currently have?STELLARIS ELITE
How many phaco machines are in	n situ in the hospital?5
What was the date of installation	for the current phaco machines?2021
Are they owned by the hospital?	YES

Our Ref: 496/2022 JANUARY 2022

allocated?

Heidelberg



If not, are the mach	nines paid for by phaco procedure packs and or IO	Ls agreement, if yes, what date is the agreement
due to end?	YES; 2021	
What is the renewa	al and replacement date allocated for the phaco m	nachine?IN MORE THAN 5
YEARS		
Does the hospital d	lo VR procedures?NO	
If so, what VR mach	nines are currently in situ?, and how many VR mad	chines are there?
Does the hospital c	urrently have any OCT diagnostic equipment?	YESx5 machines
If yes, what is the m	nake and model of the equipment in situ and wha	t is the renewal and replacement date
allocated?		
At DRI:		
Heidelberg Enginee	ering OCT Spectralis HEUK00599	
Heidelberg Enginee	ering OCT Spectralis HEUK00287	
Heidelberg Enginee	ering OCT Spectralis HRA HEUK01141	
At BDGH:		
Heidelberg Enginee	ering OCT Spectralis HEUK00286	
At MMH:		
Heidelberg Enginee	ering OCT Spectralis HEUK00291	
Does the hospital c	urrently have an A/B scanner?YES	
If yes, what is the m	nake and model of the equipment in situ and wha	t is the renewal and replacement date